



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 3rd September 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. What is your organisation's name?

Milton Keynes University Hospital.

2. How many full-time employees are at your organisation?

4392

3. Who is your mobile phone network provider?

BT/EE.

Renewal

4. Did you switch on last renewal?

If this is switch suppliers, no.

5. When did you renew the last time?

Oct 2023.

6. What is the contract length?

3 Years.

7. Did you use a Framework, if so which one?

Ask Finance.

Contract and usage details

8. How many total connections do you currently have?

~450.

9. How many connections are Voice only?

Zero.

10. How many connections are Voice and Data?

AII.





11. Do you use a shared data bundle, if so, what is the data allowance?

Yes, 2TB.

12. What is your average data usage of the last 3 months?

1.3TB.

16. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for July 2023 (excluding purchase of handsets):

No data available.

17. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for August 2023 (excluding purchase of handsets):

No data available.

18. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for September 2023 (excluding purchase of handsets):

No data available.

19. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for October 2023 (excluding purchase of handsets):

No data available.

17. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for November 2023 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5049

18. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for December 2023 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5049

19. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for January 2024 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5040

20. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for February 2024 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5113

21. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for March 2024 (excluding purchase of handsets):





£5091

22. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for April 2024 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5089

23. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for May 2024 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5198

24. Please provide your total mobile phone contract costs for June 2024 (excluding purchase of handsets):

£5175

25. Is VAT included in the above figures?

No.

26. Do you have a hardware fund, if so, how much and is it included in the monthly spend?

Yes, £1500, yes.

27. Do you host any mobile phone masts on your premises, if so, how many and who provides them?

No.

28. Who is the primary contact for this contract?

Head of Technical Services.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.